
2026 Shorter University Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0

Date Opponent WL Score Att.
1/30/26 TENN. WESLEYAN L 2-25 100
2/06/26 WILLIAM JEWELL L 0-23 100

Team Statistics SHORTER OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 2-9 48-87
    Goals Per Game 1.00 24.00
    Shot Pct. .222 .552
    Shots on Goal-Att. 3-9 65-87
    SOG Pct. .333 .747
    Shots/Game 4.5 43.5
    Assists 2 20
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 0-0 1-0
    Conversion Pct. .000 .000
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 2 48
    Man-up 0 1
    Man-down 0 0
    Unassisted 0 28
    Overtime 0 0
    Goals Scored Avg 1.00 24.00
GROUND BALLS 19 63
TURNOVERS 27 12
CAUSED TURNOVERS 6 10
FACEOFFS (W-L) 7-35 35-7
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .167 .833
CLEARS 9-13 8-8
    Clear Pct. .692 1.000
PENALTIES
    Number 1 0
    Minutes 00:30 00:00
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 0 1
ATTENDANCE
    Total 200 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 2/100 0/
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
0 Hawthorne, Watson 2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
1 Sandy, Jeremiah 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 1-17
5 Faletagaloa, Fe'epo 2 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 5-19
23 Hart, Kyler 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
8 O'Harrow, Noah 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Eberly , David 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
27 Harris, Thomas 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
77 Hunt , Elijah 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
2 Jenkins, Seth 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0-0
3 Johnson, Reily 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Long, Grayson 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1-3
19 Onigbanjo, Isaiah 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Owens, Jaylen 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Paul Paniagua, Justin 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Reeves, Ethan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
15 Rivera, Caleb 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Smith, Connor 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Willingham, James 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
TM Team 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 2 2 2 4 9 0 19 0 0 6 7-42
Opponents 2 48 20 68 87 2 63 1 0 10 35-42

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
11 Reeves, Ethan 2 111:20 48 25.87 18 .273 0-2-0

Totals 2 111:20 48 25.87 18 .273 0-2-0
Opponents 2 111:20 2 1.08 1 .333 2-0-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Shorter 1 1 0 0 2
Opponents 13 18 9 8 48

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Shorter 6 4 7 1 18
Opponents 0 0 1 0 1

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Shorter 2 3 1 3 9
Opponents 24 28 24 11 87

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Shorter 1 1 1 0 3
Opponents 18 22 16 9 65


